FORM 4

## UNITED STATES SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE COMMISSION

OMB APPROVAL						
OMB Number:	3235-0287					
Estimated average burden						
houre per reconnect:	0.5					

STATEMENT OF CHANGES IN BENEFICIAL OWNERSHIP

Instruction 1(b).							ction 16(a) (h) of the I					934		l	Tiours pc	i respons	-	0.5	
Name and Address of Reporting Person*     Tobin Jack J														5. Relationship of Reporting Person(s) to Issuer (Check all applicable) Director 10% Owner					
(Last) 20 S. WACKER DRIV	(First)	(Mi	ddle)		3. Date of Earliest Transaction (Month/Day/Year) 03/15/2022								— □	X Officer (give title below) X Other (specify below)  MD Chief Accounting Officer / MD Chief Accounting  Officer					
(Street) CHICAGO	IL	60	606	4	4. If Amendment, Date of Original Filed (Month/Day/Year)									Individual or Joint/Group Filing (Check Applicable Line)     X Form filed by One Reporting Person     Form filed by More than One Reporting Person					
(City)	(State)	(Zip	D)		. Sim inco by more than one reporting reason														
			Table I -	Non-D	erivativ	e Securi	ties Acc	uired,	Disp	osed of	, or Be	neficially	Owned						
and the county (mound)			Date	2. Transaction Date (Month/Day/Year)		2A. Deemed Execution Date, if any (Month/Dav/Year)			4. Securities Acquired (A) or Dispose (D) (Instr. 3, 4 and 5)			sposed Of	ed Of 5. Amount of Securi Beneficially Owned Following Reported Transaction(s) (Inst		Direct (D) or Indirect (I) (Instr. 4)		7. Nature of Indirect Beneficial Ownership		
						(MOIIII/Day/Teal)		Code	٧	Amount		(A) or (D)	Price	and 4)				(Instr. 4)	
Common Stock Class A				03/	03/15/2022		A		247(1)		A	\$232	19,810		D				
Common Stock Class A				03/	3/15/2022		F		73(2)		D	\$232	19,737		D				
Common Stock Class A				03/	03/15/2022			A		2,048(3)		A	\$232	21,785		D			
Table II - Derivative Securities Acquired, Disposed of, or Beneficially Owned (e.g., puts, calls, warrants, options, convertible securities)																			
1. Title of Derivative Security (Instr. 3)	2. Conversion or Exercise Price of Derivative Security	3. Transaction Date (Month/Day/Year)	if any (Month/Day/Year)		` ′		5. Number of Derivative Securities Acquired (A) or Disposed of (D) (Instr. 3, 4 and 5)		6. Date Exercisal Expiration Date (Month/Day/Year)		Underlying Derivative Sec			8. Price of Derivative Security (Instr. 5)	9. Numb derivativ Securiti Benefici Owned Followir	ve es ially	10. Ownership Form: Direct (D) or Indirect (I) (Instr. 4)	11. Nature of Indirect Beneficial Ownership (Instr. 4)	
				Code	v	(A)	(D)			Expiration Date	Title		Amount or Number of Shares		Reporte Transac (Instr. 4)	ed ction(s)			

## Explanation of Responses:

- 1. Represents shares earned from a 2018 performance share award based on the company's achievement of total shareholder return relative to the S&P 500 measured over 2019-2021.
- 2. Mr. Tobin surrendered shares to the Company in order to fulfill tax withholding obligations in connection with the receipt of the performance share award.

  3. On March 15, 2022, the reporting person was granted restricted shares, vesting in four equal annual installments on the first four anniversaries of the grant date, subject to the restricted share agreement.

## Remarks:

EXHIBIT LIST: EX-24 Jack Tobin POA

By: Margaret Austin Wright For: Jack J Tobin

03/17/2022

\*\* Signature of Reporting Person

Reminder: Report on a separate line for each class of securities beneficially owned directly or indirectly.

- \* If the form is filed by more than one reporting person, see Instruction 4 (b)(v).

  \*\* Intentional misstatements or omissions of facts constitute Federal Criminal Violations See 18 U.S.C. 1001 and 15 U.S.C. 78ff(a).

Note: File three copies of this Form, one of which must be manually signed. If space is insufficient, see Instruction 6 for procedure.

Persons who respond to the collection of information contained in this form are not required to respond unless the form displays a currently valid OMB Number.

DocuSign Envelope ID: 618E63F2-D39C-4900-A5C7-CD08DDF4E750

## POWER OF ATTORNEY

For Executing Forms 3, 4 and 5 Pursuant to Section 16(a) of the Securities Exchange Act

Know all by these presents, that the undersigned hereby constitutes and appoints each of Margaret Austin Wright and Jenelle Chalmers signed for and on behalf of the undersigned Forms 3, 4 and 5 and amendments thereto in accordance with Section 16(a) of the Securities Exception (2) do and perform any and all acts for and on behalf of the undersigned which may be necessary or desirable to complete the execution of any :

(3) take any other action of any type whatsoever in connection with the foregoing which, in the opinion of such attorney-in-fact, may be of being the undersigned hereby grants to each such attorney-in-fact full power and authority to do and perform all and every act and thing what:

This Power of Attorney shall remain in full force and effect until the undersigned is no longer required to file Forms, 3, 4, and 5 with

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has caused this Power of Attorney to be 20tgexecuted as of this  $\,$  of November 2021.

Signature:

Print Name: Jack Tobin